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Performed by SPRY Strategies

The California Statewide Survey was conducted by IVR and Online Mobile Interviews from
August 29 - September 01 among a random sample of 600 likely voters. The survey has a
margin of error of +/- 4.0 percentage points. Results are weighted. Some percentages in
crosstab reports for this poll may not add to 100% due to rounding.



Q1: Voter Screen
Are you 18 years of age and registered to vote in the state of California?

® ves
Value Frequency Percent
Yes 600 100%
Total 600 100%
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Q2: Voter Likelihood

How likely are you to vote in the November 3rd General Election in California? Would you say you are
extremely likely, somewhat likely, or not very likely?

Value
Extremely Likely
Somewhat Likely

Total
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Extremely Likely @ Somewhat Likely

Frequency
591
9

600

Percent

98.46%

1.54%

100%
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Q3: Trump Approval
How would you rate the job Donald Trump is doing as President? Do you strongly approve, somewhat
approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of the job he is doing?

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

® strongly approve ® Somewhat approve Somewhat disapprove @ Strongly disapprove
@ Unsure or No opinion

Value Frequency Percent
Strongly approve 217 36.19%
Somewhat approve 39 6.43%
Somewhat disapprove 18 3.06%
Strongly disapprove 322 53.69%
Unsure or No opinion 4 0.63%
Total 600 100%
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Q4: Newsom Approval
How would you rate the job Gavin Newsom is doing as Governor? Do you strongly approve, somewhat
approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of the job he is doing?

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

® strongly approve ® Somewhat approve Somewhat disapprove @ Strongly disapprove
@ Unsure or No Opinion

Value Frequency Percent
Strongly approve 194 32.26%
Somewhat approve 159 26.47%
Somewhat disapprove 52 8.72%
Strongly disapprove 188 31.29%
Unsure or No Opinion 8 1.26%
Total 600 100%
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Q5: Presidential Ballot

If the November 3rd General Election for the President of the United States was being held today and the
candidates were Republican Donald Trump and Democrat Joe Biden for which candidate would you vote?

If you are still undecided on who to vote for, then please select undecided.

Value

Donald Trump
Joe Biden
Undecided

Total
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® ponald Trump @ JoeBiden

Frequency
234

337

29

600

Undecided

Percent

39.02%

56.21%

L77%

100%
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Q6: Assembly Bill 2218

California lawmakers are currently debating Assembly Bill 2218, which would establish an “Transgender
Wellness Fund,” a taxpayer-subsidized fund to pay for sex change surgeries and hormones that cause
sterilization for minors and adults. Generally speaking, do you strongly approve, somewhat approve,
somewhat disapprove or strongly disapprove of this legislation?

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

® strongly approve ® Somewhat approve Somewhat disapprove @ Strongly disapprove
@ Unsure or No Opinion

Value Frequency Percent
Strongly approve 76 12.73%
Somewhat approve 110 18.32%
Somewhat disapprove 82 13.7%
Strongly disapprove 303 50.51%
Unsure or No Opinion 28 4.75%
Total 600 100%

Statewide California 8.25.20 . 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020 6 of 22



Q7: Female Changing Rooms

Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: Someone who was born male but identifies as a
woman should be allowed to use female changing rooms where women and girls are changing and/or
showering.

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
® stronglyagree @ Somewhat agree Strongly disagree @ Somewhat disagree ) Unsure or No Opinion

Value Frequency Percent

Strongly agree 145 24.17%

Somewhat agree 88 14.69%

Strongly disagree 216 36.03%

Somewhat disagree 108 18.03%

Unsure or No Opinion 42 7.08%

Total 600 100%

Statewide California 8.25.20 . 08.29.2020 - 09.01.2020 7 of 22



Q8: Women's Prison
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: Someone who was born male but identifies as a
woman commits a crime and is sentenced to prison should serve their sentence in a women'’s prison.

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
® stronglyagree @ Somewhat agree Strongly disagree @ Somewhat disagree ) Unsure or No Opinion

Value Frequency Percent

Strongly agree 136 22.72%

Somewhat agree 93 15.56%

Strongly disagree 193 32.15%

Somewhat disagree 86 14.36%

Unsure or No Opinion 91 15.2%

Total 600 100%
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Q9: Homeless and Domestic Violence Shelters
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: Someone who was born male but identifies as a
woman should be admitted to women-only homeless or domestic violence shelters.

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
® stronglyagree @ Somewhat agree Strongly disagree @ Somewhat disagree ) Unsure or No Opinion
Value Frequency Percent
Strongly agree 159 26.45%
Somewhat agree 926 16%
Strongly disagree 197 32.77%
Somewhat disagree 83 13.84%
Unsure or No Opinion 66 10.94%
Total 600 100%
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Q10: Healthcare Provider

Currently, women can request a female healthcare provider when undergoing intimate medical
examinations or procedures. A doctor or nurse who was born male but identifies female should be allowed
to perform these exams or procedures if a female patient has requested a female practitioner?

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
® stronglyagree @ Somewhat agree Strongly disagree @ Somewhat disagree Unsure or No Opinion

Value Frequency Percent

Strongly agree 161 26.81%

Somewhat agree 929 16.58%

Strongly disagree 197 32.83%

Somewhat disagree 70 11.75%

Unsure or No Opinion 72 12.03%

Total 600 100%
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Q11: Transgender Sports Participation

Should boys and men who say they identify as transgender be allowed to compete in girls’and women’s

athletics?
® ves
Value Frequency
Yes 151
No 449
Total 600
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® nNo

Percent

25.21%

74.79%

100%
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Q12: Transgender Sex Change

Should children who say they identify as transgender be allowed to undergo physical sex change
surgeries or take potentially sterilizing hormones while they are under the age of 18?

® ves
Value Frequency
Yes 151
No 449
Total 600
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® nNo

Percent

25.17%

74.83%

100%
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Q13: Party
Are you aregistered Republican, Democrat or Independent?

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
® Republican ® Democrat Independent @ Other party
Value Frequency Percent
Republican 178 29.67%
Democrat 293 48.83%
Independent 111 18.5%
Other party 18 3%
Total 600 100%
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Q14: Ideology
What is your political ideology?

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
® veryconservative ® Somewhat conservative Moderate @ Somewhat liberal & Very liberal
Value Frequency Percent
Very conservative 95 15.8%
Somewhat conservative 128 21.25%
Moderate 183 30.56%
Somewhat liberal 98 16.38%
Very liberal 926 16%
Total 600 100%
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Q15: Gender
What is your sex?

Value Frequency
Male 277
Female 323
Total 600
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® male ® Female

Percent

46.11%

53.89%

100%
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Q16: Ethnicity
What is your ethnicity? Are you...?

® caucasian @ African American

Value

Caucasian

African American

Hispanic or another ethnicity

Total
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Hispanic or another ethnicity

Frequency
407

48

146

600

Percent

67.78%

7.93%

24.29%

100%
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Q17: Age
What is your age? Are you...?

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

® 1833 @ 35-54 55-64 @ 65o0r Over

Value Frequency Percent
18-34 91 15.17%
35-54 182 30.33%
55-64 137 22.83%
65 or Over 190 31.67%
Total 600 100%
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Q18: Education
What is the highest level of school you have completed or the highest degree you have received?

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
® Lessthanhighschooldeg.. ® Highschooldegreeor equi... Some college but no degre... Associate degree
Bachelor degree Graduate degree

Value Frequency Percent
Less than high school degree 9 1.5%
High school degree or equivalent (e.g., GED) 55 9.12%
Some college but no degree 140 23.41%
Associate degree 74 12.32%
Bachelor degree 168 28.08%
Graduate degree 153 25.57%
Total 600 100%
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Q19: Income
What is your approximate average household income?

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

® $0-$24,999 @ $25,000-$49,999 $50,000-$99,999 @ $100,000-$149,999 © $150,000 and up

Value Frequency Percent
$0-$24,999 58 9.64%
$25,000-$49,999 100 16.66%
$50,000-$99,999 194 32.36%
$100,000-$149,999 122 20.39%
$150,000 and up 126 20.95%
Total 600 100%
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Q20: DMA
Residential DMA

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

@ BAKERSFIELD @ CHICO-REDDING EUREKA @ FRESNO-VISALIA @ LOS ANGELES
MEDFORD-KLAMATH FALLS @ MONTEREY-SALINAS @ PALMSPRINGS @ RENO
@ SACRAMNTO-STKTON-MODESTO @ SANDIEGO @ SAN FRANCISCO-OAK-SAN JOS...
@ SANTABARBRA-SANMAR-SANLUO.. @ YUMA-EL CENTRO
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Value

BAKERSFIELD

CHICO-REDDING

EUREKA

FRESNO-VISALIA

LOS ANGELES

MEDFORD-KLAMATH FALLS

MONTEREY-SALINAS

PALM SPRINGS

RENO

SACRAMNTO-STKTON-MODESTO

SAN DIEGO

SAN FRANCISCO-OAK-SAN JOSE

SANTABARBRA-SANMAR-SANLUOB

YUMA-EL CENTRO

Total
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Frequency
11

25

2

31

219

100
52
127

12

600

Percent

1.78%

4.18%

0.28%

5.1%

36.58%

0.33%

1.15%

1.42%

0.62%

16.6%

8.64%

21.15%

2.02%

0.13%

100%
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Q21: General Vote History
General Vote History

0% 20%

® 10fs @ 20f4

Value
lof4
20of 4
3of4
4Lof4
Newly Registered

Total
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40% 60%

3ofs @ sofy [ Newly Registered

Frequency
16

90

132

321

41

600

80%

Percent

2.73%

15.01%

21.92%

53.49%

6.85%

100%

100%
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